Registration fee includes course materials, certificate of
participation, light breakfast, and lunch.

Register online on www.spine.hr

Be sure to include an email address that you check frequently.
Your email address is used for critical information, including
registration confirmation, evaluation, and certificate.

Registration fee
All Practitioners: 350 euro

Cancellation Policy
Cancellations received in writing no less than 30 days before
the course will be refunded, less a 20% administrative fee. No

refunds will be made on cancellations received after that date.

Please send cancellation requests to bantours.hr.

SeENS and Department of Neurosurgery Sestre milosrdnice
UHC reserves the right to cancel this program; in the event of
cancellation, course fees will be fully refunded.

Contact
For questions about the symposium, please contact

Mrs. Ana Vugrinovig¢,
Ban Tours d.o.o.
ana.vugrinovic@bantours.hr

SESTRE MILOSRDNICE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL CENTER
ZAGREB, CROATIA

November 10", 2017




November 10, 2017 * 7:00 AM — 4:00 PM

Workshop presented by:
Department of Neurosurgery Sestre milosrdnice University Hospital center
Southeast Europe Neurosurgical Society (SeENS)

Sponsored by Medtronic

Statement of Need

This workshop seeks to fulfill the need of neurosurgeons, orthopedics, neurologists, phy-
siatrists, and interested allied health practitioners to improve the fund of knowledge and to
increase competence in evaluating, counseling, managing, and/or referring patients who
present with low back spine complaints. The course will include lectures, question & answer
discussions, along with minimal invasive spine surgery (MISS) LIVE surgery.

Target Audience

This is alocal/regional program, designed for:
Neurosurgeons

Physiatrists

Orthopedics

Learning Objectives

At the conclusion of this workshop, participants will be able to:

Optimally counsel, diagnose and manage patients with the following spine conditions:
Lumbar stenosis

Lumbar spondylolisthesis

Failed back surgery sydrome

Determine appropriate patients to refer to surgery

Order appropriate diagnostic imaging

Familiarize with minimal invasive spine surgery with the use of spinal navigation

Faculty

Course Director

Professor Kresimir Rotim, MD, PhD
Head, Department of Neurosurgery
Sestre milosrdnice UHC, Zagreb, Croatia

Vladimir Kalousek, MD

Department of Interventional Radiology
Sestre milosrdnice UHC

Zagreb, Croatia

Professor Feridun Acar, MD, PhD
Department of Neurosurgery
Denizli University Hospital
Denizli, Turkey

Course Co-Director

Asist. Prof. Tomislav Sajko, MD, PhD
Department of Neurosurgery

Sestre milosrdnice UHC, Zagreb, Croatia

MUDr. Petr Vachata, PhD
Department of Neurosurgery
Masarykova nemocnice
J.E.Purkinye University

Ustinad Labem, Czech Republic

Professor Lukas Rasuli¢, MD, PhD
Department of Neurosurgery
Clinical Center of Serbia, Belgrade,
Serbia

Matjaz Vorsi¢, MD Mr. Csaba Eles

Department of Neurosurgery Medtronic

University Clinical center Product Manager Neurosurgery
Maribor, Slovenia Slovak Republic

7:00-8:00

8:00-8:10

8:10-8:40

8:40-9:10

9:10-9:40

9:40-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-13:30

13:30-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30

Program

Registration and Light Breakfast
Welcome and Announcements

Imaging of the Spine
Vladimir Kalousek

Lumbar Spine stenosis
Professor Feridun Acar

Lumbar spondylolisthesis
Asist. Prof. Tomislav Sajko

Break

Introduction to navigation and imaging
Mr. Csaba Eles

Experience with O-arm and navigation in spine
procedures
MUDr. Petr Vachata

Live surgery

Lunch

Fusion Versus Decompression for Lumbar Stenosis

Dr. Matjaz Vorsic

Advances in Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery
Professor Kresimir Rotim

Complications in MISS
Professor Lukas Rasuli¢

Casereview

Adjourn




