Registration fee includes course materials, certificate of participation, light breakfast, and lunch.

Register online on www.spine.hr

Be sure to include an email address that you check frequently. Your email address is used for critical information, including registration confirmation, evaluation, and certificate.

Registration fee

All Practitioners: 350 euro

Cancellation Policy

Cancellations received in writing no less than 30 days before the course will be refunded, less a 20% administrative fee. No refunds will be made on cancellations received after that date. Please send cancellation requests to bantours.hr.

SeENS and Department of Neurosurgery Sestre milosrdnice UHC reserves the right to cancel this program; in the event of cancellation, course fees will be fully refunded.



Contact

For questions about the symposium, please contact

Mrs. Ana Vugrinović, Ban Tours d.o.o. ana.vugrinovic@bantours.hr SESTRE MILOSRDNICE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL CENTER ZAGREB, CROATIA

November 10th, 2017

November 10th, 2017 • 7:00 AM - 4:00 PM

Workshop presented by:

Department of Neurosurgery Sestre milosrdnice University Hospital center Southeast Europe Neurosurgical Society (SeENS)

Sponsored by Medtronic

Statement of Need

This workshop seeks to fulfill the need of neurosurgeons, orthopedics, neurologists, physiatrists, and interested allied health practitioners to improve the fund of knowledge and to increase competence in evaluating, counseling, managing, and/or referring patients who present with low back spine complaints. The course will include lectures, question & answer discussions, along with minimal invasive spine surgery (MISS) LIVE surgery.

Target Audience

This is a local/regional program, designed for: Neurosurgeons Physiatrists Orthopedics

Learning Objectives

At the conclusion of this workshop, participants will be able to:
Optimally counsel, diagnose and manage patients with the following spine conditions:
Lumbar stenosis
Lumbar spondylolisthesis
Failed back surgery sydrome
Determine appropriate patients to refer to surgery
Order appropriate diagnostic imaging
Familiarize with minimal invasive spine surgery with the use of spinal navigation

Faculty

Course Director

Professor Krešimir Rotim, MD, PhD

Head, Department of Neurosurgery Sestre milosrdnice UHC, Zagreb, Croatia

Course Co-Director

Asist. Prof. Tomislav Sajko, MD, PhD

Department of Neurosurgery Sestre milosrdnice UHC, Zagreb, Croatia

Professor Lukas Rasulić, MD, PhD

Department of Neurosurgery Clinical Center of Serbia, Belgrade, Serbia

Matjaž Voršič, MD

Department of Neurosurgery University Clinical center Maribor, Slovenia Vladimir Kalousek, MD

Department of Interventional Radiology Sestre milosrdnice UHC Zagreb, Croatia

Professor Feridun Acar, MD, PhD

Department of Neurosurgery Denizli University Hospital Denizli, Turkey

MUDr. Petr Vachata, PhD

Department of Neurosurgery Masarykova nemocnice J.E.Purkinye University Ústí nad Labem, Czech Republic

Mr. Csaba Eles

Medtronic Product Manager Neurosurgery Slovak Republic

Program

7:00-8:00	Registration and Light Breakfast
8:00-8:10	Welcome and Announcements
8:10-8:40	Imaging of the Spine Vladimir Kalousek
8:40-9:10	Lumbar Spine stenosis Professor Feridun Acar
9:10-9:40	Lumbar spondylolisthesis Asist. Prof. Tomislav Sajko
9:40-10:00	Break
10:00-10:30	Introduction to navigation and imaging Mr. Csaba Eles
10:30-11:00	Experience with O-arm and navigation in spine procedures MUDr. Petr Vachata
11:00-13:30	Live surgery
13:30-14:30	Lunch
14:30-15:00	Fusion Versus Decompression for Lumbar Stenosis Dr. Matjaž Voršič
15:00-15:30	Advances in Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery Professor Krešimir Rotim
15:30-16:00	Complications in MISS Professor Lukas Rasulić
16:00-16:30	Case review
16:30	Adjourn